# Lincoln Days celebration, inc.

## Arts & Crafts Booth

Application & Rules

The Lincoln Days Celebration is <u>a 2-day event</u> and you are expected to commit to <u>both days</u> . (Please consider this when applying.) Festival dates are Saturday & Sunday, October7 & 8 2023,								
Name:				Phone: ()				
Street:				Cell:	(	_)		_
City/State:					(	_)		_
Email:								_
Repeat exhibitor?	Yes	No	Charge	: \$75 <b>.0</b> 0	per 12	2' x 12'	space	
Do you need electricity?	Yes	No						
No. of space(s) x	\$79.50 (inc	cludes tax)	= \$					
Payment must accompany application, make checks payable to: Lincoln Days Celebration, Inc.								

October 7 & 8 2023

**CRAFTS SECTTION:** ONLY HANDMADE ITEMS PERMITTED (*Refer to the Arts & Crafts Booth Rules.*) *If not handmade, booth will be moved to commercial section.* 

**ARTS SECTION:** Originals done by the exhibitors. (*Refer to the Arts & Crafts Booth Rules.*)

The handmade arts/crafts that I sell are (be specific, may continue on reverse):

A commercial area is designated for those vendors who choose to sell a variety of non-craft items or combination of craft & non-craft items. Commercial vendors must complete a Commercial Application.

For safety, set up time: Friday after 5:00 PM when the square is closed to traffic. This is strictly enforced.

#### Lincoln Days Festival Release of Responsibility (required)

In consideration of your accepting and my participation in the events of the Lincoln Days Celebration, I do hereby release forever any and all rights and claims for damages I may accrue against and all persons, businesses, agencies and other participants, including, but not limited to, LINCOLN DAYS CELEBRATION, INC., its officers and Board of Directors, the organizers, sponsors, workers, officials, volunteer helpers, the City of Hodgenville, LaRue County, Kentucky and representatives, and assigns, growing out of my participation in the Lincoln Days Festival, including travel to and from the Lincoln Days Festival.

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Return to:

Mail: PO Box 176 Hodgenville, KY 42748 Office: 60 Lincoln Square Hodgenville, KY 42748 E-mail: info@lincolndays.org

# Lincoln Days celebration, inc.

## Arts & Crafts Booth

### October 7 & 8 2023

#### Charge: 12' x 12' space is \$75 (minimum of 2 days).

Payment must accompany completed application.

Please enclose a self-addressed, stamped envelope to receive a confirmation letter.

**Crafts:** Only handmade items (made by the exhibitor, in the USA) will be permitted in the craft area.

Arts: Paintings, pictures, or prints (original works by the exhibitor) may be accepted & assigned to an appropriate area.

**Literary:** Books and/or manuscripts (authored by the exhibitor) may be accepted & assigned to an appropriate area.

**Media:** CD, DVD, or Tapes (providing the recording artist is the exhibitor) may be accepted and assigned to an appropriate area. (The collection must be only works of the exhibitor vs. a collection of multiple artists. The latter example would be considered commercial.)

Refunds: Request for refunds must in writing ONLY. All requests, made prior to September 15, 2023 will be reimbursed 90% (ninety percent) of all paid fees. Requests on or after the stated date will only be refunded should the reserved space be sold.

Reservations: The Arts & Crafts Chairperson and Lincoln Days Celebration, Inc. reserve the right to reject any exhibitor they feel is inappropriate for a specified area. Any such exhibitor will be required to leave and no refund will be given.

Exhibitors must provide their own tent, tables, chairs, power cables etc. No stakes are allowed in the ground or street. Exhibitors are responsible for keeping their area clean and orderly. Booths must be completely removed Sunday evening following the completion of the festival.

Return to:

Mail: PO Box 176 Hodgenville, KY 42748 Office: 60 Lincoln Square Hodgenville, KY 42748

E-mail: info@lincolndays.org